

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Cover Memo

File #: PH 16-108, Version: 1

DATE: October 25, 2016

TO: Geologic Hazard Abatement District Board

FROM: GHAD Manager and GHAD Attorney

SUBJECT

Consideration of Resolution to Approve Hayward GHAD Plan of Control for the La Vista Development (No. 16-03) and Declare the GHAD's Intent to Order an Assessment for the La Vista Development and Set a Public Hearing for December 13, 2016 to Consider the Proposed Assessment and any Protests thereto (No. 16-04)

RECOMMENDATION

- 1. ADOPT Resolution No. 16-03 approving the Plan of Control for the La Vista development and direct the GHAD Manager to prepare a final version of the Plan of Control, consistent with the GHAD Board's approval. Thereafter, the revised Plan of Control is to be filed with the GHAD Clerk.
- 2. ADOPT Resolution No. 16-04 declaring the GHAD's intent to order the assessment set forth in the attached Engineer's Report and set a public hearing for December 13, 20t6 to consider the proposed assessment and any objections thereto.
- 3. DIRECT the GHAD Clerk to mail, by first class mail, the "Notice of Adoption of Resolution" to each owner of real property (as shown on the last equalized property tax roll of the County) that is within the GHAD (Attached as Attachment C to Resolution No. 16-04). The sealable Ballot (attached as Attachment D to Resolution No. 16-04) and the Engineer's Report (attached as Attachment B to Resolution No. 16-04) shall be attached to the Notice of Adoption of Resolution.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I GHAD Staff Report

Attachment II GHAD Resolution No. 16-03 Attachment III GHAD Resolution No. 16-04

Attachment IV Plan of Control